	67:46:01:17.  State residency determinations -- General provisions. An applicant or recipient must be a resident of the state of South Dakota to be eligible for long-term care assistance. An individual's state of residence shall be determined according to the following:

	(1)  If the individual has been placed by a state agency into an out-of-state institution, the state arranging or actually making the placement is the individual's state of residence;

	(2)  If the individual is competent and leaves the facility into which the individual had been placed by a state, that individual's state of residence is the state in which the individual is physically located;

	(3)  If a placement is initiated by a state because that state lacks a sufficient number of appropriate facilities to provide services to its residents, the state making the placement is the individual's state of residence;

	(4)  If the individual is receiving a state supplementary payment, the state making the supplementary payment is the individual's state of residence;

	(5)  If the individual is receiving federal payments for foster care and adoption assistance under Title IV-E of the Social Security Act, the state making the payment is the individual's state of residence.

	Source: 2 SDR 74, effective May 13, 1976; 7 SDR 66, 7 SDR 89, effective July 1, 1981; 8 SDR 170, effective June 21, 1982; 10 SDR 39, effective November 1, 1983; 11 SDR 86, effective December 30, 1984; transferred from § 67:16:18:04, effective August 23, 1992; transferred from § 67:46:03:04, 41 SDR 93, effective December 3, 2014.
	General Authority: SDCL 28-6-1.
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	Cross-Reference: Incapability of indicating intent, § 67:46:01:20.

